

SB0402/307079/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 402
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “repealing” in line 3 down through “individual;” in line 5; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 8 down through “for;” in line 10; and in line 23, strike “10–614 and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 23 through 31, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 6, after “(B)” insert “(1)”; in line 7, after “individual” insert “WHO IS NOT AN INMATE IN A CORRECTIONAL FACILITY”; in line 10, strike “(1)” and substitute “(I)”; in line 12, strike “(2)” and substitute “(II)”; in the same line, strike “AND”; in line 13, strike “(3)” and substitute “(III)”; strike beginning with “(I)” in line 13 down through “1.” in line 17; in line 20, strike “2.” and substitute “(IV)”; after line 21, insert:

“(2) WITHIN 8 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION BY A PHYSICIAN, LICENSED PSYCHOLOGIST, OR PSYCHIATRIC NURSE PRACTITIONER WHO HAS CERTIFIED AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS AN INMATE IN A CORRECTIONAL FACILITY UNDER THIS PART, A FACILITY OPERATED BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SHALL RECEIVE AND EVALUATE THE INDIVIDUAL CERTIFIED FOR INVOLUNTARY ADMISSION IF:

(I) THE INDIVIDUAL’S INVOLUNTARY ADMISSION IS NOT LIMITED BY § 10–617 OF THIS SUBTITLE; AND

(Over)

(II) AN APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION HAS BEEN COMPLETED.;

strike in their entirety lines 22 through 27, inclusive; in line 28, strike “(D)” and substitute “(C)”; and in lines 29 and 32, in each instance, strike “(B)” and substitute “(B)(2)”.

On page 4, in lines 8, 12, and 19, in each instance, strike “(B)” and substitute “(B)(2)”; in lines 10 and 14, strike “(E)” and “(F)”, respectively, and substitute “(D)” and “(E)”, respectively; in line 27, strike “12 HOURS” and substitute “8 DAYS”; and in line 30, strike “(D)(1)” and substitute “(C)(1)”.